PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date	
GEOFFREY J. LETCHWORTH				03/04/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE				
Street Address:	1400 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE SW				
City:	WASHINGTON				
State/Country:					
Postal Code: 20250					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		11962	962924		
Application Number: 11962924 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (352)372-5800 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 9000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 3523758100					ЧO
Email: fce@slspatents.com Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.					Θ
Correspondent Name:FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 142950					
Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DAS.139X		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.		
Total Attachments: 1 source=executed-Asgn-USDA#page1.tif					

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, **Geoffrey J. Letchworth** residing at 3619 Reynolds Street, Laramie, Wyoming 82072, having invented an improvement entitled Plant–Made West Nile Virus Vaccines, Vectors and Plant Codon Optimized Sequences; for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0002.01; and Serial No. 60/871,518 filed on December 22, 2006;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Geoffrev

March 4, 2008

USDA